ADDENDUM
TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
PROSECUTORS ASSOCIATION — UNIT 30

Salary Adjustment and Step 6

The salary adjustment scheduled for March 4, 2024, will increase from 3% to 5% (3%
COLA + 2% Equity).

Add one additional salary step (Step 6) for all classifications effective July 8, 2024, and
eliminate the Five (5) Year Retention Pay Article in the MOU.

Modify Salary Resolution Section 411.2 (Advance from Step 1 to Step 2) from 13 pay
periods to 26 pay periods, on or after July 8, 2024.

Bi-Weekly 5% Increase
Classification Salary Range Eff 3/4/24
Child Support Attorney | 2755 2893
Child Support Attorney Il 3216 3377
Child Support Attorney il 3858 4051
Child Support Attorney IV 4516 4742
Deputy District Attorney | 2755 2893
Deputy District Attorney Ii 3216 3377
Deputy District Attorney |l 3858 4051
Deputy District Attorney IV 4516 4742
Senior Child Support Attorney 4861 5104
Senior Deputy District Attorney 4861 5104

County of Fresno Prosecutors Association
Unit 30
12/16/23 /]2
Date Date

Unit 30 —~ Addendum ~ Salary Adjustment & Step 6



